
Document Study of UNNES
Legality as Legal Entity State

University
by Ali Masyhar

Submission date: 03-May-2023 12:09PM (UTC+0700)
Submission ID: 2082799635
File name: 27605-Article_Text-60974-1-10-20181209.pdf (611.26K)
Word count: 8051
Character count: 44634



2

11

21

37

58



2

17

17

21

25

39

44

44

49

56



2

3

25

40

40

41

45

48

50

50



2

3

3

17



2

3

24

26

32

42

51

54

59

62



2

3

21

65



2

4

22

23

46

46

53

70



1

2

12

14

20

29

36

60

66



2

6

9

14

18

26

27

27

28

63



2

5

8

8

8

9

9

64



2

42

61

67



1

2

6

6

7

10

10

19

31

33

38



2

3

13

14

14

16

16

30

31

43

52

68



2

32

35

39

41

47

69



2

15

72



2

57



2

9

15

17

55

73



2



2

15

15

34

71



26







23%
SIMILARITY INDEX

21%
INTERNET SOURCES

14%
PUBLICATIONS

12%
STUDENT PAPERS

1 2%

2 1%

3 1%

4 1%

5 1%

6 1%

7 1%

8 1%

9 1%

Document Study of UNNES Legality as Legal Entity State
University
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

www.vemission.org
Internet Source

journal.ummat.ac.id
Internet Source

ojs.stmikpringsewu.ac.id
Internet Source

ejournal.balitbangham.go.id
Internet Source

www.indonesia.go.id
Internet Source

ijasre.net
Internet Source

repository.um-surabaya.ac.id
Internet Source

www.javaindonesia.org
Internet Source

en.wikipedia.org
Internet Source



10 1%

11 1%

12 1%

13 <1%

14 <1%

15 <1%

16 <1%

17 <1%

18 <1%

19 <1%

Submitted to Universitas Negeri Padang
Student Paper

jurnal.unej.ac.id
Internet Source

www.ijsr.net
Internet Source

icerd2018.conference.upi.edu
Internet Source

ia600209.us.archive.org
Internet Source

journal.uin-alauddin.ac.id
Internet Source

ijhes.com
Internet Source

kimia.fsm.undip.ac.id
Internet Source

Submitted to Universitas Muhammadiyah
Yogyakarta
Student Paper

Nurochim Nurochim. "Analysis of text books
for learning Islamic education based on digital
media in Indonesia", Jurnal Konseling dan
Pendidikan, 2022
Publication

Submitted to Universitas Prima Indonesia



20 <1%

21 <1%

22 <1%

23 <1%

24 <1%

25 <1%

26 <1%

27 <1%

28 <1%

29 <1%

Student Paper

scholar.google.co.id
Internet Source

Submitted to Direktorat Pendidikan Tinggi
Keagamaan Islam Kementerian Agama
Student Paper

Submitted to Universitas 17 Agustus 1945
Surabaya
Student Paper

journals.mindamas.com
Internet Source

mpb.fkip.unri.ac.id
Internet Source

repository.ub.ac.id
Internet Source

Submitted to Sekolah Ciiputra High School
Student Paper

Sumarto, Emmi Kholilah Harahap.
"PROFESSIONAL TEACHER MANAGEMENT IN
EFFECTIVE SCHOOLS", International Journal of
Research -GRANTHAALAYAH, 2020
Publication

Catur Wido Haruni. "Presidential Threshold in
the Presidential Election from the Perspective



30 <1%

31 <1%

32 <1%

33 <1%

34 <1%

35 <1%

36 <1%

37 <1%

38 <1%

39

of Constitutional Democracy and State of
Law", KnE Social Sciences, 2022
Publication

www.ejournal.unuja.ac.id
Internet Source

Tutut Ferdiana Mahita Paksi. "Analysis of the
formation of laws and regulations in the
Indonesian legislation hierarchy", Ekspose:
Jurnal Penelitian Hukum dan Pendidikan, 2022
Publication

sdgs.unpad.ac.id
Internet Source

e-journal.upr.ac.id
Internet Source

Submitted to City of Glasgow College
Student Paper

Submitted to Universiti Sains Malaysia
Student Paper

www.ieomsociety.org
Internet Source

openaccess.library.uitm.edu.my
Internet Source

Submitted to Universitas Terbuka
Student Paper

nursing.ui.ac.id
Internet Source



<1%

40 <1%

41 <1%

42 <1%

43 <1%

44 <1%

A Mansyur, S Gultom, W Ritonga, Darwin, A A
Nasution. "The Design of Evaluation Model
Towards The Public-Service-Agency Financial
Management System at Medan State
University", Journal of Physics: Conference
Series, 2021
Publication

Nur Sayidah, Sri Utami Ady, Jajuk Supriyati,
Sutarmin Sutarmin, Mustika Winedar, Alvy
Mulyaningtyas, Aminullah Assagaf. "Quality
and University Governance in Indonesia",
International Journal of Higher Education,
2019
Publication

repositori.kemdikbud.go.id
Internet Source

lp3m.unand.ac.id
Internet Source

Eka Sari Prihartanti, Muhammad Zilal
Hamzah, Eleonora Sofilda. "Evaluation of
Reinventing Government Policy on Financial
Management Performance of Education
Public Service Agencies on Ministry of
Transportation", International Academic
Symposium of Social Science 2022, 2022
Publication



45 <1%

46 <1%

47 <1%

48 <1%

49 <1%

50 <1%

Erna Handayani, Mahfud Sholihin, Suryo
Pratolo, Alni Rahmawati. "Do Private
Universities Achieve Financial Sustainability as
a Result of Transformational Leadership",
International Journal of Sustainable
Development and Planning, 2022
Publication

Widya Romasindah Aidy, Mochammad
Syafruddin Rezky Sanaky. "Victims of Child
Sexual Violence from a Legal Perspective",
Jurnal Hukum Sasana, 2022
Publication

Submitted to Hankuk University of Foreign
Studies
Student Paper

Refmainawita, Ratnawulan. "Development of
character-filled junior high school teachers
books based on integrated learning threaded
models with visual sense themes and optical
instruments", Journal of Physics: Conference
Series, 2019
Publication

b_sundari.staff.gunadarma.ac.id
Internet Source

iptek.its.ac.id
Internet Source

science.unib.ac.id



51 <1%

52 <1%

53 <1%

54 <1%

55 <1%

56 <1%

57 <1%

58 <1%

59 <1%

Internet Source

Submitted to Universitas Airlangga
Student Paper

Submitted to Universitas Jember
Student Paper

Anita Arya Rosanti, Roni Zakaria, Fakhrina
Fahma. "Measure the readiness of university
testing laboratory (case study : Universitas
Sebelas Maret)", AIP Publishing, 2020
Publication

Kristy Permatasari, Fakhrina Fahma, Roni
Zakaria. "Strengthening strategy for
developing internal laboratory readiness to be
a testing laboratory (study case : Sebelas
Maret University)", AIP Publishing, 2020
Publication

Submitted to Universitas Pendidikan
Indonesia
Student Paper

ftk.undiksha.ac.id
Internet Source

journal.ikippgriptk.ac.id
Internet Source

perpustakaan.jakarta.go.id
Internet Source



60 <1%

61 <1%

62 <1%

63 <1%

64 <1%

65 <1%

66 <1%

67 <1%

68 <1%

www.ejournal.warmadewa.ac.id
Internet Source

Karta Jayadi, Amirullah Abduh, Muhammad
Basri. "A meta-analysis of multicultural
education paradigm in Indonesia", Heliyon,
2022
Publication

Muhammad Dimyati, Akhmad Fauzy, Zaky
Musyarof. "Higher Education Provider/College
Excellence Mapping Base on Scientific
Publication", Journal of Physics: Conference
Series, 2018
Publication

Submitted to University of Huddersfield
Student Paper

docplayer.net
Internet Source

download.atlantis-press.com
Internet Source

etheses.uin-malang.ac.id
Internet Source

sugar.dangote.com
Internet Source

www.iosrjournals.org
Internet Source



69 <1%

70 <1%

71 <1%

72 <1%

73 <1%

Exclude quotes On Exclude matches Off

"Factors Affecting the Interests of Junior High
School Students to Continue to High School of
Automotive Engineering", International
Journal of Recent Technology and
Engineering, 2019
Publication

Ida Hanifah, Andryan Andryan. "The Rights to
Review Policy Rules in the Perspective of Rule
of Law", Jurnal Penelitian Hukum De Jure,
2021
Publication

Mien Segers, Filip Dochy. "Quality assurance
in higher education: theoretical
considerations and empirical evidence",
Studies in Educational Evaluation, 1996
Publication

Tao Gao, Philip Siegel, J. S. Johar, M. Joseph
Sirgy. "A Survey of Management Educators’
Perceptions of Unethical Faculty Behavior",
Journal of Academic Ethics, 2008
Publication

"The International Conference on ASEAN
2019", Walter de Gruyter GmbH, 2019
Publication



Exclude bibliography On

FINAL GRADE

/0

Document Study of UNNES Legality as Legal Entity State
University
GRADEMARK REPORT

GENERAL COMMENTS

Instructor

PAGE 1

PAGE 2

PAGE 3

PAGE 4

PAGE 5

PAGE 6

PAGE 7

PAGE 8

PAGE 9

PAGE 10

PAGE 11

PAGE 12

PAGE 13

PAGE 14

PAGE 15

PAGE 16

PAGE 17

PAGE 18

PAGE 19



PAGE 20

PAGE 21

PAGE 22


